Data sheet 6FB1121-0BM13-3AT2
SIDOOR ATD400T RELAY CONTROL UNIT FOR INTERIOR TRAIN
DOORS, UP TO 180KG DOOR WEIGHT, 36VDC, 1*RS485, 4*DI,
3*RELAY, 1*24VDC OUT, -25 - +70 DEGREE CELSIUS, EN 50155,
EN 50121-3-2, EN 45545-2, EN 61373
General information
Product type designation ATD400T relay
Product version With relay outputs
Manufacturer's article no. of the usable motor 6FB1103-0AT10-4MB0, 6FB1103-0AT11-4MB0, 6FB1103-0AT15-
4MB0, 6FB1103-0AT16-4MB0
Installation type/mounting
Installation and mounting instructions At operating temperatures > 55 °C a sufficiently large (at least 350
mm x 350 mm), unpainted, metal mounting plate must be used
Supply voltage
Design of the power supply DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 16.8 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 37.1 V
Input current
Current consumption, max. 15 A
Encoder supply
6FB1121-0BM13-3AT2 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/3 07/11/2019 © Copyright Siemens
Output voltage (DC) 24 V
short-circuit proof Yes